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PARLI AHMEDNAGAR RAILWAY PROJECT
Pandurang Shri Munde Gopinathrao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the funds sanctioned by the Railways for the Parli-Ahmednagar Railway Project;

(b) the details of the funds released and the amount spent for the purpose in the current financial year; and

(c) the time by which this project is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Ahmednagar-Beed-Parli-Vaijnath is a new line project being executed under cost sharing on 50:50 basis with State Government of Maharashtra, at an anticipated cost of Rs.512.67 crore. An expenditure of Rs.61.13 crore has been incurred on this project upto 31.03.2010 and an outlay of Rs.50 crore has been provided in Budget 2010-11.

(c): The work will be completed in the coming years as per the availability of resources.
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